

..
SLP(C)... 2056 OF 2003

ITEM No.14

Court No.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC2056/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2001 in CWP 1997/99
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AVINASH CHANDER DUTTA

Respondent (s)

(With I.A. 1 for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 03/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Ms. V Mohana, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioners, as prayed, to file a better affidavit in support of the application for condonation of delay in filing the special leave petition. List the reafter.

(D.P. WALIA) (VIJAY AGGARWAL)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER