

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No.9 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35675/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2010 in WP No.6365/2003 of the
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

AKHILESH SHUKLA AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 24/08/2012 This Application/Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Viishwanathan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Swetank Shantanu, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Shanker, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Priya Ranjan Roi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Judy James, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, A.O.R.

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Interlocutory Application is kept pending for a period of four weeks.

In the meanwhile, Office is directed to list the special leave petition itself before an appropriate Bench for hearing.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|