

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS. 3 AND 4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3150 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AVINASH CHANDER DUTTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

WITH I.A.NOS. 3 AND 4 IN Civil Appeal NO. 3140-3141 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Devendra Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3150/2007

Three weeks' time is granted as final chance to the ld. Counsel for the appellant for taking steps against unserved respondents.

In the event of default, further necessary orders as per rules shall be passed.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3140-3141/2007

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 has sought time for filing reply to the application for restoration. Granted.

List again on 20.2.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj