

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3150 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AVINASH CHANDER DUTTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3140-3141 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs Mansa Singh, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Piyush Kant Roy, Adv.  
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3150/2007

At the outset I would like to specify that this matter is of the year 2007 and the sole respondent is not yet served nor any necessary steps taken inspite of reasonable opportunities given to the ld. Counsel for the appellant. Matter to be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3140-3141/2007

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has

-2-

Item No.5

already come on record.

Service on respondent No.2 dispensed with.

Matter to be listed before the Hon'ble Court as and when the other connected matter would become ready.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |