

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS. 3 AND 4
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3150 OF 2007

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

AVINASH CHANDER DUTTA

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

I.A. NOS.1-2 AND 3-4
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3140-3141 OF 2007

O R D E R

Delay in filing the applications for restoration is condoned.

Considering the reasons stated in the restoration applications, we deem it just and appropriate to restore the appeals to their original files.

As these matters are pending for the last ten years, let the hearing of the appeals be expedited.

.....J.
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)

.....J.
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

NEW DELHI,
APRIL 26, 2013

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 3 & 4
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3150 OF 2007

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AVINASH CHANDER DUTTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

