

Listed on 2.9.2013  
Before Court No. 12  
Item No. 58

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos.35675 and 35678/2011

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 9

(Application for directions in SLP(C) No. 35675/2011)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 5

(Application for directions in SLP(C) No. 35678/2011)

Akhilesh Shukla & Ors. etc. ...Petitioners  
Versus  
Union of India & Ors. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3.7.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"List after two weeks.  
In the meantime, pleadings may be completed."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioners has on 19.7.2013 filed application for directions with annexures A-1 to A-6 in SLP(C) No. 35675/2011 (registered as I.A. No. 9) and application for directions with annexure P-1 to P-3 in SLP(C) No. 35678/2011 and the same are being circulated herewith.

Service is already complete.

..2/-

..2..

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 30<sup>th</sup> DAY OF AUGUST, 2013.

**DEPUTY REGISTRAR.**

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
2. Mr. Vinay Kr. Garg, Adv.
3. Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Adv.

**DEPUTY REGISTRAR.**

*SS*