

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35675/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2010 in WP No.6365/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

AKHILESH SHUKLA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 35678 of 2011

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to place addl. documents on record, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Swetank Shantanu, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Fazal Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for final disposal, preferably in December, 2013 or January, 2014.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER