

Civil Appeal No. 3150/2007

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AVINASH CHANDER DUTTA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 3140-3141/2007

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35678/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35675/2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 04/12/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Charul Sarin, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.Mr. Sukumar Pattjoshi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Swetank Shantanu, Adv.
Mr. Pratap Shanker, Adv.
Mr.Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ashok Anand, Adv.
Mr. Imran Ahmad Abbasi, Adv.
Mr. O. P. Bhadani, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The arguing counsel for Respondent Mr. M.C. Dhingra is not present. The learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for Union of India is also not present.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2014.12.04
17:09:56 IST

Reason: Let these matters be listed on 21st January, 2015.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS(SAROJ SAINI)
(COURT MASTER)