

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3150 OF 2007

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3140-3141 OF 2007

Union of India & Ors.

..Appellants

VERSUS

Avinash Chander Dutta etc. etc.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Appeals above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4th December, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The arguing counsel for Respondent Mr. M.C. Dhingra is not present. The learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for Union of India is also not present.

Let these matters be listed on 21st January, 2015."

The sole Respondent in the both appeals is represented through Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Advocate.

Service is complete.

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate
Central Agency Section, Supreme Court Compound, ND-1
2. Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate
Central Agency Section, Supreme Court Compound, ND-1
2. Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Advocate
35, Lawyers Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR